TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Interstate Route H-1 Aiea Stream Erosion Control											,					æ			
PROJECT	NO.: H1E-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.005 N																05/////			
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa				HEALY TIBBITTS BUILDERS,		· ·		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		PROMETHEUS		RP VENTURES		PARADIGM		DELTA CONSTRUCTION,		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADV	DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 26, 2012				INC.		CONTRACTORS, INC.		COMPANY, INC.		CONSTRUCTION				CONSTRUCTION LLC		CORPORATION		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	BID OPENED: January 31, 2013																			
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hundred and Forty (140) Working Days																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$121,600.00	L.S.	\$144,750.00	L.S.	\$34,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$67,000.00	L.S.	\$220,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$87,400.00	
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$392,000.00	L.S.	\$296,228.00	L.S.	\$331,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$522,000.00	L.S.	\$630,000.00	L.S.	\$1,235,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	10	TN.	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$676.00	\$6,760.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	4	TN.	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$676.00	\$2,704.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
602.1000	Reinforcing Steel for Shotcrete Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$48,000.00	L.S.	\$35,055.00	L.S.	\$36,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$107,000.00	L.S.	\$59,000.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$26,200.00	
607.0260	6-Feet, Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$12,160.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$9,900.00	L.S.	\$14,250.00	L.S.	\$7,900.00	
628.0100	Topographic Survey	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,600.00	L.S.	\$18,450.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$33,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	
628.1000	Shotcrete Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$455,000.00	L.S.	\$543,336.00	L.S.	\$680,000.00	L.S.	\$776,000.00	L.S.	\$442,000.00	L.S.	\$690,000.00	L.S.	\$425,000.00	L.S.	\$229,300.00	
642.0100	Plant Maintenance	9	MON.	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$830.00	\$7,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	*\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$27,200.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$34,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	
645.1000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	
648.1010	Field-posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$26,600.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$280.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	
657.1100	Soil Nails (No. 10 Bar)	2,820	L.F.	\$170.00	\$479,400.00	\$280.00	\$789,600.00	\$420.00	\$1,184,400.00	\$325.00	\$916,500.00	*\$532.60	\$1,502,000.00	\$330.00	\$930,600.00	\$365.00	\$1,029,300.00	\$142.00	\$400,440.00	
670.0100	Condition Survey of Existing Building	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$30,750.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$43,000.00	L.S.	\$7,100.00	L.S.	\$34,000.00	L.S.	\$21,800.00	
671.1000	Building Displacement Monitoring	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$30,750.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$43,000.00	L.S.	\$390,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$21,800.00	
								·								·		Sheet No. 1 of 2 S	Sheets	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-1 Aiea Stream Erosion Control PROJECT NO.: H1E-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.005 Miles ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 26, 2012 BID OPENED: January 31, 2013 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Forty (140) Working Days					ITS BUILDERS, NC.	1	GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		PROMETHEUS CONSTRUCTION		RP VENTURES		PARADIGM		DELTA CONSTRUCTION, CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$107,000.00	L.S.	* \$129,308.58	L.S.	\$144,200.00	L.S.	* \$153,882.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$90,200.40	
	Sum of All Items				\$1,926,140.00		* \$2,284,451.58		\$2,671,690.00		* \$2,718,582.00		\$2,978,800.00		\$3,524,720.00		\$3,590,950.00		\$1,503,340.00	
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$11,250.00		\$10,156.60		\$11,600.00		\$0.00		\$7,500.00		* \$14,504.60		\$2,860.00		\$0.00	
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				*\$114,222.58			\$133,584.50		* \$135,929.10		\$148,940.00		\$176,236.00		\$0.00		90.00	
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$1,818,583.00		\$2,160,072.40		\$2,526,505.50		\$2,582,652.90		\$2,822,360.00		\$3,333,979.40		\$3,588,090.00		\$1,503,340.00	
	 * 1. RP Ventures did not include unit prices. * 2. Global and Prometheus exceed mobilization amount. 3. Revised Paradigm's Hawaii Products Preference to 2 d 				All Items and App	orenticeship Agr	eement Preference													

Project Manager: Misako Mimura
Date: February 8, 2013